

25.07.2024

Present: Sh. Praveen Gaur, counsel for plaintiff.

Fresh memo of parties filed on behalf of plaintiff alongwith an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment in plaint.

The case is at the initial stage and the application being formal in nature, stands allowed.

Issue fresh summons to the defendant on filing of PF, through all modes, returnable by 04.09.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
25.07.2024