

6 CS DJ 3910/24
BHAWANA Vs. REKHA TYAGI

20.02.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
 None for defendant.

Written statement still not filed by the defendant.

No adverse order is being passed today.

Put up for purpose fixed on **05.05.2025**.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
20.02.2025