

8 CS DJ 3910/24
BHAWANA Vs. REKHA TYAGI

29.07.2025

Present: Sh.Praveen Gaur, Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Plaintiff is directed to verify on next date whether the previous cost of Rs.25,000/- paid by the defendant or not.

Replication filed on behalf of plaintiff alongwith reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. Copy be supplied to the opposite counsel.

Put up for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on **17.10.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
29.07.2025