

28 CS DJ 3910/24
BHAWANA Vs. REKHA TYAGI

17.10.2025

Present : Sh. Satpal Singh Rawat and Sh. Saroj Raut, Counsels for
plaintiff.

Sh. Arun Sharma and Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Counsels for
defendants no. 1 to 3 through VC.

Sh. Sanjeev Garg, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Time sought on behalf of plaintiff as the main Counsel is not
available today.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for argument on application under Order VII Rule 11
CPC on **08.01.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
17.10.2025

Order sheets are being uploaded without a digital
signature as the existing digital signature has expired.